
2026 NC State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (19), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Lanphere (1-2), Totals (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Lanphere, Drew .714 3-3 7 4 5 2 0 1 7 10 1.429 3 0 1 1 .727 1 0 0-0 24 1 0 1.000
0 Nixon, Luke .538 3-3 13 5 7 3 0 0 4 10 .769 0 0 1 1 .538 0 0 3-4 0 1 2 .333
7 Fraasman, Brayden .455 3-3 11 5 5 1 0 1 3 9 .818 3 0 2 0 .571 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
27 McHugh, Chris .385 3-3 13 2 5 1 0 0 4 6 .462 0 0 4 0 .357 1 0 0-1 9 2 0 1.000
2 Ryan, Mikey .364 3-3 11 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 1 0 1 0 .417 0 1 1-1 3 8 1 .917
6 Bargo, Dalton .357 3-3 14 4 5 0 0 2 3 11 .786 0 0 2 0 .357 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
18 Peifer, Wyatt .333 3-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
14 Head, Ty .091 3-3 11 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 .364 2 0 0 0 .231 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
5 Johnson, Sherman .400 2-2 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
13 Wiggins, Andrew .333 2-2 6 3 2 1 0 1 3 6 1.000 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Johnson, Rett .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Bonn, Preston .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
50 Novy, Brandon .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .373 3-3 102 30 38 9 0 6 28 65 .637 14 0 15 2 .441 2 2 7-9 75 20 4 .960
Opponents .233 3-3 90 7 21 3 0 1 7 27 .300 10 2 25 3 .314 3 1 1-2 69 18 4 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Marohn, Ryan 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 1-0 0 4.2 6 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
41 Dudan, Jacob 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
10 Manuel, Truitt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hemric, Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
28 Consiglio, Cooper 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Peissel, Julien 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 1-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
34 Nance, Anderson 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 1-0 0 3.2 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
47 Kitchings, Aiden 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
19 Andrews, Heath 8.10 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 3 3 2 2 2 0 0 .357 0 1 0 1 1
17 Harris, Sam 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 2.52 3-0 11 3 0 0 0 25.0 21 7 7 10 25 3 0 1 .233 0 2 0 3 1
Opponents 8.61 0-3 14 3 0 0 0 23.0 38 30 22 14 15 9 0 6 .373 3 0 1 2 2



2026 NC State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Lanphere, Drew 25 24 1 0 1.000 2 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Bargo, Dalton 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McHugh, Chris 11 9 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Head, Ty 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fraasman, Brayden 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Peifer, Wyatt 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bonn, Preston 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Johnson, Sherman 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Rett 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Andrews, Heath 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Kitchings, Aiden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ryan, Mikey 12 3 8 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Dudan, Jacob 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Nixon, Luke 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Manuel, Truitt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wiggins, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Harris, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Marohn, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Hemric, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mitchell, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Consiglio, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Peissel, Julien 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Nance, Anderson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Novy, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 99 75 20 4 .960 6 1 2 .333 0 0
Opponents 91 69 18 4 .956 3 13 1 .929 0 0


